

M/s Brajesh Stone Crusher vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

a/w connected matters

CWP No.15413 of 2024

a/w CWP Nos.8243, 8559, 8560, 8562, 8673, 8675, 8712, 8713, 8714, 8719, 8745, 8747, 8801, 8802, 8803, 8804, 8818, 8819, 8820, 8821, 8822, 8823, 8942, 8952, 8953, 8954, 8955, 9130, 9141, 9142, 9143, 9326, 9546, 9547, 9873, 10019, 10088, 10255, 10572, 11510, 11848, 11857, 11859, 11860, 11983, 11985, 11986, 13345, 13348, 13363, 13935, 14662, 14663, 14664, 14665, 14666, 15415, 15442 of 2024, CWP Nos.226, 251, 255, 257, 259, 813, 1172, 1173, 1174, 1175, 1866, 1867, 1869, 2506, 2533, 2998, 3001, 3964, 4270, 4496, 5870, 5871, 5882, 6527, 6529, 6530, 6531, 6533, 6536, 6558, 6559, 6618, 6619, 6759, 6819, 7049, 7129, 7165, 7204, 7212, 7243, 7848, 7850, 8732, 8736, 8749, 9032, 9076, 9356, 9516, 9821, 10066, 11191, 11231, 11232, 11821, 12154, 12167, 12266, 12381, 12825, 15637, 16108, 16998, 17257, 17379, 17433, 17435, 17436, 17438 of 2025 and CWP Nos.2075, 2102, 5057 of 2026

23.04.2026 Present : Mr. Rishi Tandon, Mr. Shriyek Sharda, Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Mr. Bhim Raj Sharma vice Mr. Lokender Paul Thakur, Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Mr. Aditya Chauhan, Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Mr. Abhishek Verma, Mr. Nitin Thakur, Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma & Mr. Yashpal vice Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in respective petitions.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State in respective petitions.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mohit Sankhyan, Advocates, for the respondent-HPSEBL in respective petitions.

Arguments on behalf of petitioners heard. List for response of respondents on **24.04.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Pardeep)